| Case | 2:21-cv-04906-DSF-PVC Document 46-4 Fil | ed 10/26/22 Page 1 of 3 Page ID #:465 |
|--------------------------------------|--|---|
| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | | DISTRICT COURT CT OF CALIFORNIA |
| 10 | TRILLER FIGHT CLUB II LLC, a | CASE NO.: 2:21-cv-04906-DSF-PVC |
| 11 | Delaware Limited Liability Company, | [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING |
| 12 | Plaintiff, | PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO FIX |
| 13 | VS. | AMOUNT OF DAMAGES, ATTORNEYS' FEES, AND COSTS |
| 14 | | , |
| 15 | ARVIN DE LA SANTOS, an individual; YOUR EXTRA, an unknown business | [Filed Concurrently With: 1. Notice of Motion and Motion; |
| 16 | entity; and DOES 1 through 10, inclusive, | 2. Declaration of Alexander |
| 17 | Defendants. | Brendon Gura; 3. Declaration of Farhad Novian; |
| 18 | 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 | and |
| 19 | | 4. Declaration of Michael O'Brien.] |
| 20 | | - |
| 21 | | Date: November 28, 2022 Time: 1:30 p.m. |
| 22 | | Courtroom: 7D |
| 23 | | Complaint Filed: June 16, 2021 |
| 24 | | |
| 25 | | |
| 26 | | |
| 27 | | |
| 28 | | |
| | | 1 |

[PROPOSED] ORDER

[PROPOSED] ORDER

TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEY(S) OF RECORD HEREIN:

Plaintiff Triller Fight Club II LLC's ("Fight Club" or "Plaintiff") Motion to Fix Amount of Damages, Attorneys' Fees, and Costs came on regularly before this Court on November 28, 2022.

The Court, having considered the moving and opposing papers and all supporting evidence, arguments of counsel, and all other matters presented to the Court, orders as follows:

- 1. Plaintiff's Motion for to Fix Amount of Damages, Attorneys' Fees, and Costs is GRANTED.
- 2. Defendants Arvin de la Santos and YourEXTRA ("Defendants") shall, jointly and severally, pay Plaintiff \$150,000 in statutory damages under the Copyright Act, \$20,626.25 in attorneys' fees, \$1,330.57 in costs, and post-judgment interest at the statutory rate, within thirty (30) days of entry of this Order.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: _____

Hon. Dale S. Fischer

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

| 1 | CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE |
|---------------------------------|--|
| 2 3 4 | I, Amanda McGill, declare that I am employed by the law firm of Novian & Novian, LLP, a citizen of the United States of America, a resident of the state of California, over the age of eighteen (18) years, not a party to the above-entitled action, and competent to be a witness herein. |
| 56 | On October 26, 2022, I caused a true and correct copy(ies) of the foregoing document(s) to be served on the person(s) listed below in the manner indicated: |
| 7 8 | [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO FIX AMOUNT OF DAMAGES, ATTORNEYS' FEES, AND COSTS |
| 9 10 11 12 13 14 | Arvin De La Santos Your Extra By Chayna Crescent Maple, ON L6A 0N1 Canada □ Via Hand Delivery Via First Class Mail Via Federal Express Mail □ Via Facsimile □ Via Electronic Mail |
| 15 16 17 18 19 | /s/ Amanda McGill Amanda McGill- Legal Assistant 1801 Century Park East, Suite 1201 Los Angeles, CA 90067 Tel: (310) 553-1222 Fax: (310) 553-0222 Email: amanda@novianlaw.com |
| 20 21 22 23 | |
| 24 25 26 | |
| 27 28 | |
| | 3 |